Expires 08/30/09 ONIS 0881-0027	rFC		
		Control of the contro	101560632
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHE	ET / ** ,
		ARKS ONLY	(2 "6-66
TO: The Commissioner of F Submission Type	Patents and Trademarks: F	Yesse record the attached of Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(les).
X New		Assignment	XX License
	n-Recordation)	Security Agreemen	
Correction of PTO E	TOT	Merger	Month Day Year 09142000
Roof #	Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	Frame #	X Other CONFIDE	STIPULATION UNDER ENTIAL LICENSE
Conveying Party		Mark If additional names of con-	
Name ARGUS I	NDUSTRIES, INC.		Menth Day 1 091420
Formerty			
			A
	neral Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associat
	neral Partnership		Corporation Associat
Individual Ge Other X SittemethiniState of in	neral Partnership		Corporation Associate
Individual Ge Other X Sitemetrip/State of in Receiving Party	ncorporation/@rganizati	DEM ILLINOIS Mark N additional names of re-	
Individual Ge Other X Sitemetrip/State of in Receiving Party		DEM ILLINOIS Mark N additional names of re-	
Individual Ge Other X Sitemetrip/State of in Receiving Party	ncorporation/@rganizati	DEM ILLINOIS Mark N additional names of re-	
Other X Sittement pfState of in Receiving Party Name K. J.	ncorporation/@rganizati	DEM ILLINOIS Mark N additional names of re-	
Individual Ge Other X Sittementspi8tate of in Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA	LAW ENGINEERS,	ILLINOIS Mark W additional names of re-	
Individual Ge Other X Sittement pfState of in Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	LAW ENGINEERS,	ILLINOIS Mark W additional names of re-	
Individual Ge Other X Stitument pi8tate of in Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300	LAW ENGINEERS,	ILLINOIS Mark M additional names of re [NC.	colving parties attached
Individual Ge Other X StissmethipiState of it Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300 Address (line 2) NOVI,	LAW ENGINEERS, W. NINE MILE R	ILLINOIS Mark M additional names of rel INC. OAD MI State/Country	248375
Individual Ge Other X StissmethpiState of it Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300 Address (line 2) NOVI, Individual Ge	LAW ENGINEERS, W. NINE MILE R	ILLINOIS Mark W additional names of rel INC. OAD MI	48375 Zip Code W document to be recorded is an applyment and the receiving party
Individual Ge Other X Sitisment pistate of it Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300 Address (line 2) NOVI, Individual G. X Corporation A	LAW ENGINEERS, W. NINE MILE R	ILLINOIS Mark M additional names of rel INC. OAD MI State/Country	48375 Ele Code W document to be recorded is an
Individual Ge Other X SticementspiState of in Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300 Address (line 2) NOVI, Individual Ge X Corporation A	LAW ENGINEERS, W. NINE MILE R City pneral Partnership	ILLINOIS Mark M additional names of rel INC. OAD MI State/Country	48375 Zip Code W document to be recoded is an eseignment and the recoded state and description of descriptions of a demestic appointment of a demestic
Individual Ge Other X Sitisment pistate of it Receiving Party Name K. J. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 42300 Address (line 2) NOVI, Individual G. X Corporation A	LAW ENGINEERS, W. NINE MILE R cay peneral Partnership	ILLINOIS Mark M additional names of rel INC. OAD MI State/Country	48375 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an appointment of a donatic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a apparate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			·		
FORM PTO-10	51 8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0061-0027	presentative Name	and Address Salar for the	he first Receiving Party only.		
Domestic Re					
Name [ROBERT L. KELI	Y, ESO.	INECEIVEN		
Address (time 1)	DYKEMA GOSSET				
Address (line 2)	1577 N. WOODW	ARD AVE., STE. 300	DEC 6 2000		
Address (New 3)	BLOOMFIELD HI	LLS,			
Address (time 4)	MI 48304				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	Area Gode and Telephone N	umber		
Nerne (JAMES C. TUTT	LE, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	LAW OFFICES O	F JAMES C. TUTTLE			
Address (Inno 2)	82 WALL STREE	T, STE. 1105			
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK,				
Address (the 4)	NY 10005				
Pages	including any attachm				
Trademark	Application Number	(s) or Registration Numb	Mark If additional numbers attached		
			OT ENTER SOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Nur	nber(s)	Registration Number(s) 487 701,327 2,157,457		
L		390,	487 701,327 2,157,457		
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of properties in	nvolved. # 3		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00		
Method (Deposit	-	Enclosed X Deposit Acc	count		
		r if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	ne account)		
		Authorization to charge add	Itional fees: Yes No No		
	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	C. TUTTLE	Camo F	December 5, 200		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARGUS INDUSTRIES, INC., Plaintiff Trademark Opposer

Opposition No. 114,531

VS.

K. J. LAW ENGINEERS, INC., Defendant Trademark Applicant Application Serial Nos. 75-430334/36
Published in Official Gazette on May 18, 1999

JOINT STIPULATION AND RELEASE

This Joint Stipulation and Release is made and agreed between Plaintiff Trademark Opposer, Argus Industries, Inc. ["Opposer Argus/Licensor"] of 1100 Howard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 and Defendant Trademark Applicant. K. J. Law Engineers, Inc. ["Applicant Engineers/Licensee"] of 42300 W. Nine Mile Rd., Novi, MI 48375, pursuant to a Confidential Trademark License Agreement between the above parties, in order to effect a just and amicable settlement of the trademark opposition dispute and to compromise and adjust said dispute without resorting to continued litigation.

in consideration of mutual agreements, covenants, and promises set forth in said Confidential License Agreement, and set forth in pertinent part in this Joint Stipulation and Release agreement, and other good and valuable consideration:

- a. Opposer Argus/Licensor agrees that it will, within ten(10) business days after signature of the said Confidential License Agreement by both parties, file an official Stipulated Motion of Voluntary Dismissal of its consolidated Opposition No. 114,531 in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office U. S. Patent and Trademark Office and provide copies of such Stipulated Dismissal Motion to Applicant Engineers/Licensee at the above given address and to
- Applicant Engineers/Licensee, in further mutual consideration, agrees to approve, join in and sign as necessary the above Stipulated Dismissal Motion at the time and date of signature of the said Confidential License Agreement, and also agrees to: (i) withdraw and abandon expressly its pending trademark Application for "ARGUS" Serial No. 75-430336 ["ARGUS"] by sending written notice of abandonment to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ("U.S.P.T.O") and providing copy of same (with evidence of mailing/filing) to Licensor at or before the date of signing this License Agreement. and (ii) assign in full to Licensor (following the making and filing by Licensee of a complete, accepted Allegation of/or Statement of Use by Licensee with the U.S.P.T.O.) the pending trademark Application for "ARGUSLAB" Serial No. 75-430334 ["ARGUSLAB"]. This non-confidential Joint Stipulation and Release may be filed by the parties with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in carrying out the covenants of the Joint Stipulation and Release

c. In consideration of all the above. Opposer Argus/Licensor and Applicant Engineers/Licensee hereby mutually release each other from any and all existing and potential legal claims, defenses, counterclaims, actions, interests, and equities of any and all types originally presented, reserved, or arising under this Opposition proceeding.

This Joint Stipulation and Release agreement is executed effective as of the last date of signature below:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF TRADEMARK OPPOSER, ARGUS INDUSTRIES, INC. William J. Fearson, President Argus Industries, Inc. 1100 Howard Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Dated: 🗸 James C. Tuttle, Counsel Law Offices of James C. Tuttle 82 Wall Street, Suite 1105 New York, NY 10005 phone: 212-742-7965 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT TRADEMARK APPLICANT, K. J. LAW ENGINEERS, INC .: Kenneth J. Law President K. J. Law Engineers, Inc. 42300 W. Nine Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 Dated Robert Kelly Dykema, Gossett 1577 N. Woodward Ave., Ste. 300

Bloomfield Hills, Mt 48304 phone: 248-203-0700

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

Dated: